Nursing Home Care Act

The Nursing Home Care Act can be found on the Oklahoma State Courts Network.
Below is a link to Title 63 (Public Health and Safety).

https://www.oscn.net/applications/oscn/index.asp?level=1&ftdb=STOKST63

e The Nursing Home Care Act — Sections 1-1900.1 — 1-1943.1; 1-1950 - 1-1953.7;
and 1-1991

¢ Long-term Care Security Act — Sections 1-1944 — 1-1949;

e Barbara E. Hoover Act — Sections 1-1956.1 — 1-1956.7

One of the best ways to search for key words on the webpage is to use Ctrl + F, this will
allow access to the Find feature

within your internet browser. The Search feature on the webpage will allow the user to
search key words found in the text.

Below is a list of the sections within the Nursing Home Care Act, Long-term Care
Security Act, and Barbara E. Hoover Act. The links below are active for each section
within the Oklahoma State Courts Network. You may also use the Find feature (Ctrl + F)
within this document to search for key words.

This list was pulled on May 18, 2023 from the Oklahoma State Courts Network.

Article 19 - Nursing Home Care Act

§ 1-1900.1. Long-Term Care Reform and Accountability Act of 2001

§ 1-1900.2. State Health Commissioner - Authority to Waive Provisions of Nursing Home Care Act -
Rules

§ 1-1901. Short Title

§ 1-1902. Definitions

§ 1-1903. Licensure Requirement - Applicability of Act

§ 1-1904. Licensure and Certification - Purpose - Procedure - Violations - Applications

§ 1-1905. Fee for Each Bed - Nature of License - Issuance or Renewal of License - Unannounced
Inspection

§ 1-1906. Issuance and Renewal of Licenses - Initial License - Denial of Application - Notice of
Denial - Suspension or Revocation - Administrative Penalties - Effective Date of Nonrenewal or
Revocation - Application Following Revocation

§ 1-1907. Repealed
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§ 1-1908. Fire Safety Standards - Review of Plans for Increase in Beds - Vendor Payments

§ 1-1908.1. Amendment of State Medicaid Plan to Provide for Payment of Temporary Managers or
State Monitors

§ 1-1909. Documents and Papers Required to be Displayed

§ 1-1910. Records Required to be Retained for Public Inspection

§ 1-1911. Inspection of Licensed Buildings, Institutions, or Establishments - Open Meetings -
Reports - Facility Files

§ 1-1912. Notice of Violation and Right to Hearing

§ 1-1913. Repealed

§ 1-1914. Plan of Correction of Violations to be Submitted - Report of Correction - Petition for Time
Extension - Contest of Department Action

§ 1-1914.1. Actions for Violations - Considerations

§ 1-1914.2. Placement of Temporary Managers

§ 1-1914.3. Informal Dispute Resolution

§ 1-1914.4. Definitions

§ 1-1914.5. Written Request for Informal Dispute Resolution - Effect of Request

§ 1-1914.6. Impartial Decision Maker - Duties

§ 1-1914.7. Impartial Decision Maker May be Employed by the State Department of Health

§ 1-1914.8. Informal Dispute Resolution - Procedure, Participation, Appearances, Representation

§ 1-1914.9. Determinations of Impartial Decision Maker - State Survey Agency Determination -
Amended Statement of Deficiencies

§ 1-1914.10. Subject Matter of Informal Dispute Resolution

§ 1-1914.11. Definitions

§ 1-1914.12. Pilot Program - Alternative Informal Dispute Resolution

§ 1-1914.13. Request for Alternative Informal Dispute Resolution - Procedure

§ 1-1914.14. Alternative Informal Dispute Resolution Cases Except Record Review - Procedure -
Participants

§ 1-1914.15. Alternative Dispute Resolution - Determinations - State Survey Agency Determination

§ 1-1914.16. Alternative Informal Dispute Resolution Process Limited to Cited Deficiencies

§ 1-1915. Repealed
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§ 1-1916. Prohibited Acts - Violations - Prosecution

§ 1-1916.1. Penalties for Violations

§ 1-1916.2. Denial or Refusal to Renew - Suspension or Revocation of License - Administrative
Penalties

§ 1-1917. State Agencies to Assist in Carrying Out Provisions of Act

§ 1-1918. Rights and Responsibilities

§ 1-1918A. Repealed

§ 1-1918B. Assessing, Documenting, and Treating Pain - Nursing Home Residents

§ 1-1918.1. Purpose of Section - Use of Bubble Pack Units - Study - Promulgation of Rules - Report
of Findings - Terms Defined

§ 1-1918.2. Renumbered as 59 O.S. § 367.3 by Laws 2004, HB 1866, c. 374, § 9, emerg. eff. June
3, 2004

§ 1-1919. Person Authorized to Have Access to Facilities - Violations - Exemptions

§ 1-1919.1. Reasonable Access - Visitation

§ 1-1920. Protection of Resident's Funds

§ 1-1921. Contracts - Provisions and Procedures

§ 1-1922. Residents' Advisory Council

§ 1-1923. Long-Term Care Facility Advisory Board

§ 1-1923.1. Establishment of Residents and Family State Council and Toll Free 24 Hour Hotline

§ 1-1924. Information Which May be Disclosed by Department

§ 1-1924.1. Nursing Home Personnel to Notify Clergy of Patient's Faith if Death Impending

§ 1-1925. Minimum Standards for Facilities

§ 1-1925.1. Establishment of Rules and Regulations with Animals in Long-term Health Care
Facilities

§ 1-1925.2. Recalculation and Reimbursement from the Nursing Facility Quality Care Fund - Report

§ 1-1925.3. Repealed

§ 1-1925.4. Duty to Prepare Emergency Evacuation Plan - Duty of Facility to Disclose Lack of
Written Disaster Plan or Emergency Power Generator

§ 1-1926. Involuntary Transfer or Discharge of Resident - Grounds

§ 1-1927. Notice of Involuntary Transfer or Discharge
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§ 1-1928. Rules and Regulations for Transfer of Residents by Facility

§ 1-1929. Rules and Regulations for Transfer of Resident by Department

§ 1-1930. Voluntary Closing of Facility - Notice - Alternative Placement of Residents - Relocation
Assistance

§ 1-1930.1. Written Notification to the State Department of Health on the Occurrence of Certain
Events

§ 1-1930.2. Duty of State Commissioner of Health to Protect Residents Under Certain Conditions;
Court Petition, Hearings, Receivership

§ 1-1930.3. Court Appointed Receiver

§ 1-1930.4. Termination of Receivership

§ 1-1930.5. Receivership Exempt from Criminal or Civil Liability

§ 1-1931. Repealed

§ 1-1932. Repealed

§ 1-1933. Repealed

§ 1-1934. Repealed

§ 1-1935. Repealed

§ 1-1936. Repealed

§ 1-1937. Repealed

§ 1-1938. Repealed

§ 1-1939. Liability to Residents - Injunctive and Declaratory Relief - Damages - Waiver of Rights -
Jury Trial - Retaliation Against Residents - Immunity - Report of Abuse or Neglect

§ 1-1940. Violations Declared Public Nuisance - Injunction - Complaints

§ 1-1941. Copies of Complaints, Inspection or Survey Results to Ombudsman Program of Special
Unit on Aging

§ 1-1942. Rules and Regqulations

§ 1-1943. Application of Administrative Procedure Act

§ 1-1943.1. Assignments of Long Term Care Administrators

Long-term Care Security Act

§ 1-1944. Short Title
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§ 1-1945. Definitions

§ 1-1946. Reqistered Sex Offender or Violent Crime Offender Seeking Placementin a Long-Term
Care Facility - Notification - Facility's Duty to Determine Registration Status of Applicants for Care,
Residents, and Employees

§ 1-1947. Criminal History Background Check on Employees, Applicants, Contractors, etc. -
Employment Screening

§ 1-1948. State Long-Term Care Ombudsman Prohibited from Employing a Registered Sex
Offender or Violent Crime Offender

§ 1-1949. BLANK

Nursing Home Care Act (cont.)

§ 1-1950. Authority of Nursing Facility or Residential Care Facility to Maintain Bulk Supplies of
Nonprescription Drugs - Dispensing to Residents - Promulgation of Rules for Proper Control and

Dispensing

§ 1-1950.1. Criminal History Background Checks for Employees - Exemptions

§ 1-1950.2. Construction of Act

§ 1-1950.3. Use of Unlicensed Health Professionals as Nurses Aids - Competency Evaluation
Program - Penalties for Violations

§ 1-1950.4. Uniform Employment Application for Nurse Aide Staff - Purpose - Training

§ 1-1950.4a. Employment Application For Nurse Aides - Unlawful To Provide False Information
Regarding Criminal Conviction - Penalties

§ 1-1950.5. Caregiver Soliciting or Accepting Anything of Value

§ 1-1950.6. Definitions

§ 1-1950.7. Nontechnical Services Workers Abuse Registry

§ 1-1950.8. Nontechnical Services Workers - Criminal History Check and Abuse Registry Review

§ 1-1950.9. Misdemeanor Violations

§ 1-1951. Power and Duties of State Department of Health - Certified Nursing Aides

§ 1-1951.1. State Board of Health and the War Veterans Commission to Promulgate Rules

§ 1-1952. Repealed

§ 1-1953.1. Renumbered

§ 1-1953.2. Renumbered
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§ 1-1953.3. Renumbered

§ 1-1953.4. Renumbered

§ 1-1953.5. Renumbered

§ 1-1953.6. Renumbered

§ 1-1953.7. Renumbered

Barbara E. Hoover Act

§ 1-1956.1. Definitions

§ 1-1956.2. Notice that Authorized Electronic Monitoring Not Compulsory - Consent Requirement

§ 1-1956.3. Tampering with Electronic Recording Devices - Penalties - Consent Required for
Interception

§ 1-1956.4. Admissibility of Recordings

§ 1-1956.5. Cost of Electronic Monitoring - Notice of Monitoring - Shared Rooms

§ 1-1956.6. Notification to the Nursing Facility - Consent of Other Residents in the Room - Persons
Who May Give Consent - Forms

§ 1-1956.7. Compliance Date for Existing Electronic Monitoring Devices

Article 19 (cont.)

§ 1-1991. Rules Requiring Dementia Training; Contents of Curricula
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